Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Multi-channel electronic circuit breaker for protecting four loads at 24 V DC in the event of
overload and short circuit. With electronic locking of the set nominal currents. For installation on
DIN rails.
Your advantages
Easy device replacement without replanning, thanks to compact design and options for individual adjustments•
Circuits can be adjusted without any tools by means of one single pushable LED button•

Commercial Data
Order Key 2906032
Packing unit 1 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Catalog Page Page 375 (C-4-2019)
GTIN 4055626149356
Weight per Piece (including packing) 140.2 GRM
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 121.4 GRM
Customs tariff number 85363090
Country of origin DE
Device circuit breakers - CBMC E4
24DC/1-10A NO - 2906032
Apr 1, 2021, 1:45 PM     Page 2 (16)
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
Technical Data
Environmental and real-life conditions
Ambient conditions
10 Hz ... 57.6 Hz (Amplitude ±0.35 mm; in accordance with
IEC 60068-2-6, Test Fc)
Vibration (operation)
57.6 Hz … 150 Hz (Acceleration 5g; in accordance with
IEC 60068-2-6, Test Fc)
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 60 °C
Humidity test 96 h, 95 % RH, 40 °C
Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -40 °C ... 70 °C
Degree of protection IP20
Shock (operation) 30g (IEC 60068-2-27, Test Ea)
≤ 3000 m up to 52 °C (amsl (above mean sea level))Altitude
≤ 4000 m up to 46 °C (amsl (above mean sea level))
Notes
Environmental Product Compliance
REACh SVHC Lead 7439-92-1
Environmentally Friendly Use Period = 50 yearsChina RoHS
For details about hazardous substances go to tab “Downloads”,
Category “Manufacturer's declaration”
Electrical properties
Fuse electronic
Dielectric strength max. 35 V DC (Load circuit)
max. 40 A DC (IN+)
max. 40 A DC (per terminal position when bridging additional
devices via IN+)
Rated current IN
1 / 2 / 3 / 4 / 5 / 6 / 7 / 8 / 9 / 10 A DC (adjustable per output
channel)
Rated surge voltage 0.5 kV
No. of channels 4
Fail-safe element 15 A DC (per output channel)
Measuring tolerance I ± 15 %
Closed circuit current I0 typ. 33 mA
Operating voltage 18 V DC ... 30 V DC
24 A DC (at 60 °C)
28 A DC (at 54 °C)
32 A DC (at 47 °C)
36 A DC (at 41 °C)
Temperature derating
40 A DC (at 35 °C)
Feedback resistance max. 35 V DC
Device circuit breakers - CBMC E4